WMA Summer League Division 1

Name

Arkell, Keith C
Lalic, Bogdan
Gibbon, Eric

Daskalov, Dimiter

Kitson, Peter R
Stepanyan, Henrik

Mihalik, Agoston
Batchelor, Peter ]

Thorpe, Thomas G

Rimmington,
Anthony

Shellard, Paul S
Hazlehurst, Cory S

Larsen, Pelle O

Owen, Neil ]
Stern, Robert C
Mellor, Stephen D
Mildenhall, John

Dicen, Imogen

Mesesan, Mircea-
Marius

Pitcher, John
Clarke, Neil

Coldwell, Matthew
Evans, Harry G

Dicen, Elis Denele

Woodhouse, Stephen

\

McCumiskey,
Andrew P

Mathurin, Anthony

Team

Greenlands 1
Redditch
Solihull 1

Warwick
University Alumni

Worcester 1
Sutton Coldfield 1

South Birmingham
2

Warwick
University Alumni

Warwick
University Alumni

Redditch

Warwick
University Alumni

South Birmingham
1

South Birmingham
1

Sutton Coldfield 1
Greenlands 1
Worcester 1
Sutton Coldfield 1

South Birmingham
1

Sutton Coldfield 1

South Birmingham
1

South Birmingham
2

Warwick
University Alumni

Redditch

South Birmingham
2

Greenlands 1

Solihull 1
Redditch

Performance Score Games

550
577
450

503

393
362

200

388

348

160

334

274

248

251
303
234
99

180

164

736

152

133
163
130

175

173
179

4
2
11

3%

10
9

1Y%

1Y%

1%

5%
9Y,

9%

6Y

2%

8%

4

5%

5V,
7Y2
7Y%

7%

4
2
12

4

12
12

10

14
14
10

14

10

10
14
14

14

12

Including
Defaults

100%
100%
91.67%

87.5%

83.33%
79.17%

75%
75%
75%
75%
75%
70%

68.75%

67.86%
67.86%
65%
62.5%

62.5%
60.71%
56.25%
55%

55%
53.57%
53.57%

53.57%

50%
50%

Excluding
Defaults

100%
100%
91.67%

87.5%

83.33%
79.17%

75%
75%
75%
50%
75%
70%

68.75%

67.86%
67.86%
65%
50%

62.5%
60.71%
56.25%
55%

55%
53.57%
53.57%

53.57%

50%
50%



Name

Lane, Tim A

Roper, Paul
Smith, David

Summerfield, Julian
H

Russell, Scott

Kasafir, Nathanael
Goodall, Jaspar

Huffer, Jack
Towers, Nigel S
Walsh, Marcus

Foster, Sam

Hayles, Robin
Hurney, Kevin

Joy, Praveen

Byrne, Nigel
Holmes, Matthew A

Flynn, David
Mycroft, Richard

Hall, Sam ]

Soszynski, Marek ]
Sutton, Rob
Kirkland, Arnold G

Munns, James

Ellis, Ian

Thompson, Matthew
T

Stanton, T Giles

Cheung, Max

Team

South Birmingham
2

Solihull 1
Redditch

Solihull 1

Redditch

South Birmingham
2

Warwick
University Alumni

Warwick
University Alumni

Redditch

South Birmingham
1

Warwick
University Alumni

Worcester 1
Greenlands 1
Solihull 1
Solihull 1
Worcester 1

South Birmingham
1

South Birmingham
2

Warwick
University Alumni

Sutton Coldfield 1
Worcester 1
Worcester 1

Warwick
University Alumni

Greenlands 1

South Birmingham
2

Redditch

Warwick
University Alumni

Performance Score Games

116

166
101

63
99

75
69
291

-100

62
-17

-35
-97

-26

-104
-168
-169

-220
-197
-400
-221
-266

5Ys
4
3%

3%

5%
4%,

1Y%
1Y%

3%

4%,
2Y,

1Y%

1%

)
s

14

2
4

12
10
8

10
14
12

14
10

14
10
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Including
Defaults

50%

50%
50%

45.83%
45%
43.75%

43.75%

40%
39.29%
37.5%

37.5%

37.5%
35.71%
35%
33.33%
32.14%

25%
25%

25%

25%
18.75%
16.67%

12.5%
6.25%
0%
0%
0%

Excluding
Defaults

50%

50%
50%

45.83%
45%
43.75%

43.75%

40%
39.29%
37.5%

37.5%

37.5%
35.71%
35%
33.33%
32.14%

25%
25%

25%

25%
18.75%
16.67%

12.5%
6.25%
0%
0%
0%



