## WMA Summer League Division 1

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Arkell, Keith C	Greenlands 1	550	4	4	100%	100%
Lalic, Bogdan	Redditch	577	2	2	100%	100%
Gibbon, Eric	Solihull 1	450	11	12	91.67%	91.67%
Daskalov, Dimiter	Warwick University Alumni	503	3½	4	87.5%	87.5%
Kitson, Peter R	Worcester 1	393	10	12	83.33%	83.33%
Stepanyan, Henrik	Sutton Coldfield 1	362	$9\frac{1}{2}$	12	79.17%	79.17%
Mihalik, Agoston	South Birmingham 2	200	1½	2	75%	75%
Batchelor, Peter J	Warwick University Alumni	388	3	4	75%	75%
Thorpe, Thomas G	Warwick University Alumni	348	1½	2	75%	75%
Rimmington, Anthony	Redditch	160	1	2	75%	50%
Shellard, Paul S	Warwick University Alumni	334	1½	2	75%	75%
Hazlehurst, Cory S	South Birmingham 1	274	7	10	70%	70%
Larsen, Pelle O	South Birmingham 1	248	5½	8	68.75%	68.75%
Owen, Neil J	Sutton Coldfield 1	251	91/2	14	67.86%	67.86%
Stern, Robert C	Greenlands 1	303	91/2	14	67.86%	67.86%
Mellor, Stephen D	Worcester 1	234	$6\frac{1}{2}$	10	65%	65%
Mildenhall, John	Sutton Coldfield 1	99	3	6	62.5%	50%
Dicen, Imogen	South Birmingham 1	180	2½	4	62.5%	62.5%
Mesesan, Mircea- Marius	Sutton Coldfield 1	164	81/2	14	60.71%	60.71%
Pitcher, John	South Birmingham 1	736	41/2	8	56.25%	56.25%
Clarke, Neil	South Birmingham 2	152	5½	10	55%	55%
Coldwell, Matthew	Warwick University Alumni	133	5½	10	55%	55%
Evans, Harry G	Redditch	163	$7\frac{1}{2}$	14	53.57%	53.57%
Dicen, Elis Denele	South Birmingham 2	130	7½	14	53.57%	53.57%
Woodhouse, Stephen V	Greenlands 1	175	7½	14	53.57%	53.57%
McCumiskey, Andrew P	Solihull 1	173	6	12	50%	50%
Mathurin, Anthony	Redditch	179	2	4	50%	50%

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Lane, Tim A	South Birmingham 2	116	7	14	50%	50%
Roper, Paul	Solihull 1	166	1	2	50%	50%
Smith, David	Redditch	101	2	4	50%	50%
Summerfield, Julian H	Solihull 1	63	5½	12	45.83%	45.83%
Russell, Scott	Redditch	99	$4\frac{1}{2}$	10	45%	45%
Kasafir, Nathanael	South Birmingham 2	42	3½	8	43.75%	43.75%
Goodall, Jaspar	Warwick University Alumni	84	3½	8	43.75%	43.75%
Huffer, Jack	Warwick University Alumni	75	4	10	40%	40%
Towers, Nigel S	Redditch	69	5½	14	39.29%	39.29%
Walsh, Marcus	South Birmingham 1	291	41/2	12	37.5%	37.5%
Foster, Sam	Warwick University Alumni	-100	1½	4	37.5%	37.5%
Hayles, Robin	Worcester 1	-21	1½	4	37.5%	37.5%
Hurney, Kevin	Greenlands 1	62	5	14	35.71%	35.71%
Joy, Praveen	Solihull 1	-17	3½	10	35%	35%
Byrne, Nigel	Solihull 1	-20	2	6	33.33%	33.33%
Holmes, Matthew A	Worcester 1	-35	$4\frac{1}{2}$	14	32.14%	32.14%
Flynn, David	South Birmingham 1	-97	2½	10	25%	25%
Mycroft, Richard	South Birmingham 2	16	1½	6	25%	25%
Hall, Sam J	Warwick University Alumni	-26	1	4	25%	25%
Soszynski, Marek J	Sutton Coldfield 1	-104	2	8	25%	25%
Sutton, Rob	Worcester 1	-168	1½	8	18.75%	18.75%
Kirkland, Arnold G	Worcester 1	-169	1	6	16.67%	16.67%
Munns, James	Warwick University Alumni	-220	1/2	4	12.5%	12.5%
Ellis, Ian	Greenlands 1	-197	1/2	8	6.25%	6.25%
Thompson, Matthew T	South Birmingham 2	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Stanton, T Giles	Redditch	-221	0	2	0%	0%
Cheung, Max	Warwick University Alumni	-266	0	4	0%	0%